
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1797
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL MISSION
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated by the Government under National Industrial Mission since its inception, State-wise and project-wise;

(b) whether all the States are utilizing the said funds completely and if so, the details thereof, State-wise and project-wise;

(c) whether any district level monitoring committees have been constituted to prevent misappropriation of funds under the said mission; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): The Ministry of Rural Development has not allocated any funds to any State for implementation of projects under National Industrial
Mission.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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